

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6751/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 01/12/2004 in DBCWP No. 4328/2004

of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR BENCH)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHE TAN CONSTRUCTION CO.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 11/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. N M Ghatate, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Addl. Adv. Genl. Raj.

Mr. Naveen Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Shivangi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice in the special leave petition as also on the prayer for grant of interim relief.

Until further orders, the operation of the impugned judgment of the High Court shall remain stayed.

(D.P. WALIA)

COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER