

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19578/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 13/07/2006 in SBAA No. 40/2002 of The
HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S CHANDI & COMPANY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interi
m relief and
office report)

Date: 08/12/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Naveen Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Sood, Adv.

Mr. Shashwat Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Shikha Tandon, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Advocate accepts notice on behalf

of respondent. He prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file counter-affidavit.

: 2 :

The impugned judgment and final order dated 13.7.2006 of the

High Court shall remain stayed until further orders.

Tag with S.L.P.(C) No. 6751/2005.

(Pardeep Kumar)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master