

ITEM NO.69

COURT NO.3

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6751/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 01/12/2004 in CWP No. 4328/2004
of The

HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHETAN CONSTRUCTION CO.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 7280/2006 (With office report); SLP(C) NO. 15457/2006 (With off
icereport); SLP(C) NO. 14188/2006 (With office report); SLP(C) NO. 14454/2006
(Withoffice report); SLP(C) NO. 19578/2006 (With prayer for interim relief and
office

report); SLP(C) NO. 19568/2006 (With prayer for interim relief and office report); SLP

(C) NO. 20108/2006 (With prayer for interim relief and office report); S
LP(C) NO.

20246/2006 (With prayer for interim relief and office report); SLP(C) NO. 20806/2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report); SLP(C) NO. 20907/2006 (With prayer

for interim relief and office report); SLP(C) NO. 20917/2006 (With prayer for interim

relief and office report); SLP(C) NO. 20927/2006 (With prayer for interim
relief andoffice report); SLP(C) NO. 21346/2006 (With prayer for interim relief and
office

report); SLP(C) NO. 21532/2006 (With prayer for interim relief and office report);

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2614/2007(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office

report); SLP(C) NO. 7122/2007 (With prayer for interim relief and office report); SLP

(C) NO. 8086/2007 (With office report); SLP(C) NO. 8087/2007 (With office report)

Date: 30/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Altaf Ahmed, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, AAG

Mr. Naveen Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Sood, Adv.

Mr. Shashwat Gupta, Adv.

SLP(C) 7280/2006 Mr. Kumar Kartikay, Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya, Adv.

2

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C)...../2007 CC.NO.2614/2007

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Until further orders, the operation of the impugned order of the High Court shall remain stayed.

Tag with SLP(C) NO.6751/2005.

(Ravi P. Verma)

Court Master

(Anand Singh)

Court Master