

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007
(CC 6865-6866)

(From the judgement and order dated 27/08/2004 in AA No. 25/2004 & 02.04.2007 in CWP No.5982/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MEHTA ASSOCIATES

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1-2 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 13/08/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of operation of the impugned judgment in the meanwhile.

Tag with SLP(C) No.6751/2005.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master