

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23849/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 03/09/2007 in CMA No. 1261/2006  
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

RAJ.STATE AGRI.MARKTNG.BOARD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S DANARAM SHREE RAM

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 08/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Naveen Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shashwat Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

Until further orders, the operation of the impugned order of the High  
Court shall remain stayed.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 6751 of 2005.

(S. Thapar)  
PS to Registrar

(Anand Singh)  
Court Master